Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
eOne Global, LP		11 <i>2/27/</i> 2005 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FDGS Holdings, LP	
Street Address:	6200 South Quebec Street	
City:	Greenwood Village	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76199376	EONE GLOBAL
Serial Number:	76199375	EONE GLOBAL
Serial Number:	76199378	EONE GLOBAL
Serial Number:	76199377	EONE GLOBAL
Serial Number:	76241719	EONE GLOBAL AT WORK.
Serial Number:	76241720	EONE GLOBAL AT WORK.
Serial Number:	76199299	
Serial Number:	76199335	
Serial Number:	76199293	SUREPAY
Serial Number:	76199296	SUREPAY
Serial Number:	76199295	SUREPAY
Serial Number:	76199298	THE SOURCE FOR ACCELERATING PAYMENT INNOVATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003684 FRAME: 0196

900094873

Fax Number: (202)637-3593

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-383-0100 Email: eteas@sablaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sutherland Asbill Brennan -E. Langworthy

Address Line 1: 1275 Pennsylvania Ave, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34250.0583
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elisabeth A. Langworthy
Signature:	/EALangworthy/
Date:	12/21/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=eOne Global to FDGS#page1.tif source=eOne Global to FDGS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003684 FRAME: 0197



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EONE GLOBAL, LP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EONE GLOBAL, LP" TO "FDGS HOLDINGS, LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 6:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

3298606 8100 051063837



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4408992

DATE: 12-28-05

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003684 FRAME: 0198**

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:42 PM 12/27/2005 FILED 06:42 PM 12/27/2005 SRV 051063837 - 3298606 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF #ONE CHIEL LP

- 1. The name of the limited parenership is sONE Global, LP.
- The Certificate of Limited Partnership is kereby amended as follows:

Article First of the Certificate of Limited Partnership is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"First: The name of the limited partnership is FDGS Holdings, LP,"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned general partner has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment this 22 day of December, 2005.

CONE GLORAL LI

By: cone Global General Partner II, LLC,

an Marian

Name

Dabid J. Treinen

Title:

Managing Director

its Governi Partner

TRADEMARK REEL: 003684 FRAME: 0199

RECORDED: 12/21/2007